Dollar, Great Britain Pound, Euro, JPY against the respective functional currencies of the Company. The Company, as
per its risk management policy, evaluates the impact of foreign exchange rate fluctuations by assessing its exposure to
exchange rate risks & uses derivative instruments primarily to hedge foreign exchange (if required).

   Foreign currency Exposures: (H in lacs)

Particulars Foreign
currency

As at March 31, 2019 As at March 31, 2018
Foreign curr.

Amount
Amount in

Rs.
Foreign curr.

Amount
Amount in

Rs.
I.  Trade receivables/Advance from

customer :
AUD (0.07) (3.67) 0.11 4.99
EUR 0.18 13.81 0.55 43.40
USD 46.22 3,158.55 58.54 3,660.91
Total  3,168.68   3,709.30

II.  Trade payables : EUR  1.40  102.22  2.44  182.11
USD  13.48  917.76  4.94  301.57
JPY  7.80  4.74  -   -

Total  1,024.72   483.68

   Foreign currency Sensitivity :
   The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in foreign currency exchange rates,

with all other variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value
of monetary assets and liabilities.  (H in lacs)

Particulars currency change in rate Effect on profit
before tax

March 31, 2019
Based on YOY change between F18 & F19 USD +10%  224.08
 USD -10%  (224.08)
 AUD +10%  (0.37)
 AUD -10%  0.37
 EUR +10%  (8.84)
 EUR -10%  8.84
 JPY +10%  (0.47)
 JPY -10%  0.47
March 31, 2018
Based on YOY change between F17 & F18 USD +10%  335.93
 USD -10%  (335.93)
 AUD +10%  0.50
 AUD -10%  (0.50)
 EUR +10%  (13.87)
 EUR -10%  13.87

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2019

38 Financial Instruments (contd.)

122  |  Shakti Pumps (India) Limited

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2019

  b)  Interest Rate Risk :
   Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because

of change in market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates
primarily to the Company’s debt obligations with floating interest rates. (H in lacs)

Floating Interest rate exposure : As at
March 31, 2019

As at
March 31, 2018

Secured :
 Loans Repayable on Demand from Banks:
  Rupee Loans  10,984.21  6,969.35
Unsecured :
 Loans Repayable on Demand from Banks:
  Rupee Loans  3,859.60  2,157.65

[…]

Foreign currency Exposures: (H in lacs)

Particulars Foreign
currency

As at March 31, 2019 As at March 31, 2018
Foreign curr.

Amount
Amount in

Rs.
Foreign curr.

Amount
Amount in

Rs.
I.  Trade Receivables AUD  (0.07)  (3.67)  0.11  4.99

EUR  0.18  13.81  0.55  43.40
USD  46.22  3,158.55  58.54  3,660.91
Total   3,168.68   3,709.30

Notes to the consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2019

38 Financial Instruments (contd.)

Annual Report 2018-19  |  151

Particulars Foreign
currency

As at March 31, 2019 As at March 31, 2018
Foreign curr.

Amount
Amount in

Rs.
Foreign curr.

Amount
Amount in

Rs.
II.  Trade Payables EUR  1.40  102.22  2.44  182.11

USD  13.61  926.90  4.94  301.57
JPY  7.80  4.74  -   -

Total   1,033.86   483.68

   Foreign currency Sensitivity :
   The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in foreign currency exchange rates,

with all other variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value
of monetary assets and liabilities.  (H in lacs)

Particulars currency change in rate Effect on profit
before tax

March 31, 2019
Based on YOY change between F18 & F19 USD +10% 223.16
 USD -10% (223.16)
 AUD +10%  (0.37)
 AUD -10%  0.37
 EUR +10%  (8.84)
 EUR -10%  8.84
 JPY +10%  (0.47)
 JPY -10%  0.47
March 31, 2018
Based on YOY change between F17 & F18 USD +10%  335.93
 USD -10%  (335.93)
 AUD +10%  0.50
 AUD -10%  (0.50)
 EUR +10%  (13.87)
 EUR -10%  13.87

  b)  Interest Rate Risk :
   Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because

of change in market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates
primarily to the Company’s debt obligations with floating interest rates.

   Floating Interest Rate Exposures: (H in lacs)

Particulars As at
March 31, 2019

As at
March 31, 2018

Secured :
 Loans Repayable on Demand from Banks  10,984.21  6,969.35
Unsecured :
 Loans Repayable on Demand from Banks  3,859.60  2,157.65
Total  14,843.81  9,127.01